

Home / Academic Standards and Policies / Sexual Harassment Policy

## Sexual Harassment Policy

Sexual harassment of students or employees in the academic and work environments violates both federal and state law and district policy, and it will not be tolerated. It also violates law and policy to retaliate against any individuals for filing a complaint of sexual harassment, or for participation in the investigation or resolution of a formal or informal, written or oral complaint of sexual harassment. Sexual Harassment Policy < San Bernardino Valley College

Unlawful harassment based on sex includes, but is not limited to, classroom conditions, grades, academic standing, scholarships, recommendations, employment opportunities, disciplinary action, or any other aspect of college life within the control of the District. Complaints of sexual harassment may be registered by calling the Vice President of Student Services at (909) 384-4473.



## 2020-2021 Edition

College General

Academic Standards and Policies

Attendance

Classification of Student Load

Alternative Sources of Credit

Final Exams and Grades

Grades and Grade Points

Pass/No Pass

Probation and Dismissal

Academic Renewal

Non-Discrimination Policy

Open Enrollment Policy

Sexual Harassment Policy

Academic Freedom

**Credit Courses** 

Non-Degree Applicable Courses

Admissions and Registration

Enrollment and Orientation/Assessment Process

Student Support Programs and Services

Academic Programs and Services

General Education and Graduation Requirements

Degree and Certificate Program Index

Administration and Faculty

Courses A-Z

Search Courses

Catalog A-Z Index

**Catalog Contents** 

Academic Calendar

Campus Map

**Previous Catalogs** 



## https://catalog.valleycollege.edu/academic-standards-policies/sexual-harassment-policy/[7/8/2020 11:33:41 AM]

San Bernardino Community College District does not discriminate on the basis of age, color, creed, religion, disability, marital status, veteran status, national origin, race, sex, sexual orientation, gender identity or gender expression.

## Complaint Procedure »

Copyright © 2019 San Bernardino Valley College